

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1167/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2006 in WA No. 426/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

T.T.DEVASTHANAMS REP.BY EXEC.OFFICER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.SATYANARAYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1168 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Vikas B., Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Mitin Mahapatra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master