

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1167/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2006 in WA No.
426/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

T.T.DEVASTHANAMS REP.BY EXEC.OFFICER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.SATYANARAYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS, prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1168 of 2007

[T.T.DEVASTHANAMS REP. BY EXEC. OFFICER V. B. SATYANARAYANA &
ANR.]

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents on
record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.
Mr. Vikas B., Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We adjourn the matter so as to enable the
learned counsel for the petitioner to find out if
some relief can be granted to the respondent.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER